WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Village and Page desire to enter into Work 

Authorization No. 2 with Page, attached hereto as Exhibit "A", to provide parts and labor to replace 

up to 100 malfunctioning poly check valves throughout the Village's wastewater low pressure 

force main for a not-to-exceed fee of One Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars 

($135,000.00); and 

WHEREAS. the Village Council finds that approval of the Work Authorization No. 2 with 

Page is in the best interest of the Village. 

NOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMROADA. 

VILLAGE OF ISLANDS. FLORIDA. AS FOLLOWS:

[...]

Work Authorization No. 2 between Page and the Village for provision of services to provide parts 

and labor to replace up to 100 malfunctioning poly check valves throughout the Village's 

wastewater low pressure force main with a not-to-exceed amount of One Hundred Thirty-Five 

Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($135,000.00). 

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the 

terms and conditions of the Work Authorization. 

Section 4. Authorization of Fund Expenditure.